Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention — ACJJ Subcommittee Recommendations

16-Sep-2019

Grant No

20-A4946]116
20-A49471J16
20-A49481J16
20-A4949]J16
20-A4954]116
20-A49501J16
20-A4942]J16
20-A49511J16
20-A49551J16
20-A4952]J16
20-A4943]J16
20-A4944]116
20-A49531J16
20-A4945]J16

Location

Appalachian Juvenile

Chesterfield
Fairfax
Kilmarnock
Loudoun
Newport News
Newport News
Nottoway
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Waynesboro

Jurisdiction

Other
County
County
Town
County
City
City
County
City
City
City
City

Western Tidewater CSB Other

Winchester

City

Agency

Comm. on Youth

Local Administration

Ct Services Unit

Local Youth Svcs.
Detention Home
Juvenile Justice Services
Juvenile Justice Services
Regional Detention Center
Juvenile Justice Services
Juvenile Justice Services
Juvenile Justice Services
Local Youth Svcs.
Community Svcs Bd.
Local Administration

Grant Program Grand Total:

DCJS Funds

$23,918
$11,427
$25,000
$21,022
$175,000
$6,736
$18,472
$21,285
$43,127
$25,000
$42,676
$11,760
$24,300
$141,768

$591,491

$ Requested

Local

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

Total

$23,918
$11,427
$25,000
$21,022
$175,000
$6,736
$18,472
$21,285
$43,127
$25,000
$42,676
$11,760
$24,300
$141,768

$591,491

DCJS Funds Local
$23,918 $0
$11,427 $0
$25,000 $0
$21,022 $0

$150,000 $0
$6,736 $0
$18,472 $0
$21,285 $0
$43,127 $0
$25,000 $0
$37,436 $0
$11,010 $0
$24,300 $0
$129,259 $0
$547,992 $0

$ Recommended

Total

$23,918
$11,427
$25,000
$21,022
$150,000
$6,736
$18,472
$21,285
$43,127
$25,000
$37,436
$11,010
$24,300
$129,259

$547,992



