Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention – ACJJ Subcommittee Recommendations 16-Sep-2019

				\$ Requested			\$ Recommended		
Grant No	Location J	urisdiction	Agency	DCJS Funds	Local	Total	DCJS Funds	Local	Total
20-A4946JJ16	Appalachian Juvenile	Other	Comm. on Youth	\$23,918	\$0	\$23,918	\$23,918	\$0	\$23,918
20-A4947JJ16	Chesterfield	County	Local Administration	\$11,427	\$0 \$0	\$11,427	\$11,427	\$0 \$0	\$11,427
20-A4948JJ16	Fairfax	County	Ct Services Unit	\$25,000	\$0 \$0	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$ 0	\$25,000
20-A4949JJ16	Kilmarnock	Town	Local Youth Sycs.	\$21,022	\$0 \$0	\$21,022	\$21,022	\$0 \$0	\$21,022
20-A4954JJ16	Loudoun	County	Detention Home	\$175,000	\$0 \$0	\$175,000	\$150,000	\$0 \$0	\$150,000
20-A4950JJ16	Newport News	City	Juvenile Justice Services	\$6,736	\$0 \$0	\$6,736	\$6,736	\$0 \$0	\$6,736
20-A4942JJ16	Newport News	City	Juvenile Justice Services	\$18,472	\$0 \$0	\$18,472	\$18,472	\$0 \$0	\$18,472
20-A4951JJ16	Nottoway	County	Regional Detention Center		\$0 \$0	\$21,285	\$21,285	\$0 \$0	\$21,285
20-A4955JJ16	Richmond	,	Juvenile Justice Services	\$43,127	\$0 \$0	\$43,127	\$43,127	\$0 \$0	\$43,127
		City							
20-A4952JJ16	Richmond	City	Juvenile Justice Services	\$25,000	\$0	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$0	\$25,000
20-A4943JJ16	Richmond	City	Juvenile Justice Services	\$42,676	\$0	\$42,676	\$37,436	\$0	\$37,436
20-A4944JJ16	Waynesboro	City	Local Youth Svcs.	\$11,760	\$0	\$11,760	\$11,010	\$0	\$11,010
20-A4953JJ16	Western Tidewater CSI	3 Other	Community Svcs Bd.	\$24,300	\$0	\$24,300	\$24,300	\$0	\$24,300
20-A4945JJ16	Winchester	City	Local Administration	\$141,768	\$0	\$141,768	\$129,259	\$0	\$129,259
	Grant Program Grand Total:			\$591,491	\$0	\$591,491	\$547,992	\$0	\$547,992